## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2015, Legislative Day No. 5

## Bill No. 17-15

Introduced by Mr. Fink, Mr. Peroutka and Mr. Walker

By the County Council, March 2, 2015

Introduced and first read on March 2, 2015 Public Hearing set for April 6, 2015 Bill Expires June 5, 2015

By Order: Elizabeth E. Jones, Administrative Officer

## A BILL ENTITLED

1 2	AN ORDINANCE concerning: Public Works – Watershed Protection and Restoration Program
3	
4	FOR the purpose of repealing provisions related to the Watershed Protection and
5	Restoration Program stormwater remediation fee; providing for the effective date of
6	this Ordinance; and generally related to the Watershed Protection and Restoration
7	Program.
8 9	DV remarkings \$8 12.7 101 and 12.7 102 through 12.7 109 as amended by Dill No. 2.15
10	BY repealing: §§ 13-7-101 and 13-7-103 through 13-7-108, as amended by Bill No. 2-15 (Anne Arundel County Code, 2005, as amended)
11	(Affile Artifider County Code, 2003, as afficilited)
12	BY renumbering: § 13-7-102 to be 13-7-101
13	(Anne Arundel County Code, 2005, as amended)
14	
15	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland,
16	That Section(s) 13-7-101 and 13-7-103 through 13-7-108 of the Anne Arundel County
17	Code (2005, as amended) and as amended by Bill No. 2-15 are hereby repealed.
18	SECTION 2 And by it fouthern more dather Section 12.7.102 of the Arms Arms del
19 20	SECTION 2. And be it further enacted that Section 13-7-102 of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended) is hereby renumbered to be Section 13-7-101 of the
21	Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended).
22	Time Trunder County Code (2005, as amended).
23	SECTION 3. And be it further enacted, That this Ordinance shall take effect on June
24	30, 2015.